

22.05.2025
Item No.2, DL
Ct. No.02
A.J.

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 17 of 2025

**Merina Parvin
-Vs-
Mosaraf Hossain**

Mr. Subhasish Mishra,
Mr. Satyajit Paul,
Ms. Shreya Sarkar.
.....for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the record. None appears on behalf of the opposite party in spite of service.

A fresh service be effected upon the learned Advocate representing the opposite party in the connected matrimonial suit pending before the learned Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar intimating that the matter will be listed again under the same heading before the **next available Circuit Bench.**

The interim order passed on March 04, 2025 is reinforced and extended **till the end of the month of July, 2025** or until further order(s), whichever is earlier.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of the Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)