

24.12.2025

Sl. No.2

Court No.4

Ali

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 17 of 2025

**Merina Parvin
Vs.
Mosaraf Hossain**

Mr. Subhasish Mishra,
Mr. Satyajit Paul,
Mr. Rounak Ghosh

.... for the petitioner.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.
2. None appears for the opposite party. Let the affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.
3. Let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.
4. As the matter is sub judice before this Court, the petitioner may seek adjournment before the learned Trial Court which may be considered.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)