

February 12, 2026
Sl. No.30
Court No.4
s.biswas

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CO 17 of 2025

Merina Parvin
vs.
Mosaraf Hossain

Mr. Subhasish Misra

Mr. Satyajit Paul

... for the petitioner

Ms. Sagarika Sarkar

... for the opposite party

1. The petitioner and the opposite party are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. At the time of hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits before this court that due to some typographical error, the distance between District Court at Coochbehar and the residence of the petitioner has been typed as 60 kilometer, which should be 37 kilometer.

3. It is submitted that in order to rectify such defect, the petitioner intends to file supplementary affidavit.
4. Leave is granted to the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit on or before February 17, 2026 after serving advance copy of the same to the learned counsel for the opposite party.
5. Exception, if there be any, be filed within a week thereafter.
6. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)