

10.04.2026
Item No.11
Ct. No.4
AMR

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CO 17 of 2025

**Merina Parvin
Vs.
Mosaraf Hossain**

Mr. Subhasish Misra
Mr. Satyajit Paul
Mr. Rounak Ghosh

... for the Petitioner

1. On the prayer made by the learned advocate for the petitioner, case is adjourned today.
2. List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)